2019-0216
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 19_8_1
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project
No. $150301A St. Rose Sewer Network Upgrade to
increase the contract amount by $36,683.96 and
decrease the number of days by 140.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 18-9-3 adopted September 17, 2018 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. 3150301A
St. Rose Sewer Network Upgrade to BLD Services, LLC; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract {0 adjust the contract quantities with
actual quantities resulting in an increase to the contract amount by
$36,683.96 and decrease the number of days by 140.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. S150301A
St. Rose Sewer Network Upgrade to increase the contract amount by $36,683.96 and
decrease the number of days by 140 is hereby approved and accepted.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized fo execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
SECTION lll. St Charles Parish considers the project complete and hereby
accepts all improvements.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: BENEDETTO, HOGAN, CLULEE, GIBBS, BELLOCK, FLETCHER,
FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: WILSON, WOODRUFF

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _5th  day of _august___, 2019,
to become effective five (5} days after publication in the Official Journal.

craRMANA WA K A G 1 AN A
SECRETARY: W7V /i _pastil RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT CLERK OF COURT OFFIGE
APPROVED: On 57/ g / 4 ?

ASENTRYNO,_ Y42 757
PARISH PRESIDENTY” Y ' INMORTGAG DNVEYAE\IQE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: 8 2009 No. /5RE Fouo 41T

i i
AT A35am  recoBY:_ g




SECTION 00806

BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE _ June 23, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE __ Date of Owner’s
Signature
Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: BLD Services. LI.C
Contract: St. Rose Sewer Network Upgrade
Project: St. Rose Sewer Network Upgrade
Owner's Contract No.: __S150301A Engineer’s Contract No.: 1412
ENGINEER: Environmental Engineering Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Replace 107 Suction Lines at 4" Street Lift Station, Install 127 Penetration info Existing
WW Rue Landry; Replace WW piping, base elbows, guide rails, and brackets; Install Inserta Valve on AC

water line Rue Landry.

Reason for Change Order: Affer exposing pipe, excessive corrosion was found, and a leak would cause
the pump station to cease function. Location of waterline was too close to excavation; existing base elbow

and piping was corroded.

Attachments: See Contractor’s Summary Sheet.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$_949.825.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _315 days
Ready for final payment: September 2. 2019
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._0 to_ 0 :

$_0.00

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. _0 to _0 :
Substantial Completion: _ 313 days
Ready for {inal payment: _ 315 davs
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 3135 days

$ 36.683.96

$_949.825.00 Ready for fina! payment: 315 days
(days or dates)
Net Increase of this Change Order: Net decrease this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 140 days
Ready for final payment: 140 days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 175 days

$_ 986.508.96 Ready for final payment: _April 15, 2019
(days or dates)

RECOMMLE] APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

/ ' f J." . " / ,-‘ .l - iJ
By Lz " ‘ By:

_;-.* (O ar 1. Bow T., OW(ST. Charles Parishy) (,ONTR_A;;'P Serv;ces)
Date: f 5 Date: f / ﬁ Date:
SCP—E-O(}S% 06806-1 2016




96"805°986% 00°SL9°0T$ 96"8SE°€SY 00°SZ8°6V6% TVILOL
(4% ﬁoh“w% I 00°0% 0 9’1 @haw@ 1 79°1 mhnw% 1 AUIIAIEM Y | T PEZISIZA0 UO 2ATR A -RLIDSUT [[)SU] 100D
. T . . 3 PEATRESIA]
Pe8LO6IS I 00°0% 0 PUBLOGIY ! VU8LOGIS 1 2pIna ‘smoq[e “mmmmw_uww:m&n_m :_m.zfo? dung soeydey €100
r19e'c$ 1 00°0% 0 P 19c'es ! T 19¢'e$ [ WIRTA] 92I0,] SIMM] 10] UT-21T, MIN ¢ 10D
89'L71°7T$ 1 00'0% 0 89°LT1°TT% I 89°LT1°TTY I uorEIS Y1 1990§ Yip sour] uonong 01 2ovfday 1-10D
00'00¢$ [4 00°0% 0 0$ 0 00°00S$ 00°05T$ 7 (11depy Aoare) uonisues], HIX DA .8 q8¢
00°00LS [4 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°00LS 00'0€€S e (1depy Aaarey) uomsuel], HdX DAd .T1 V8t
00'000°01€$ ! 00°0$ 0 0$ 0 00'000°01€$ 00'000°01£$ I opldwo) ‘uonelg dungd 19ang Yumoyg DTE
00°000°0L$ ! 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°000°0L$ 00°000°0L% I ) Je(dwo)) ‘uoneg dwng suoN Jeq e
00'000°SEEY I 00°0% 0 0% 0 00'000°6¢<$ 00°000°6¢ES ! aardwo) ‘uonels dwung AxpueT oy Vie
00°0S9% Y 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°059% 00°01$ <9 ARMOALI(] 91010U0)) 20e[doY 29 dAOWY 174
00°000%$ I 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°000°%$ 00°000°F$ I [IOAA 19AA BUNISIXH 03 UI-9L], 9 VoIl
00°000°Z$ [ 00°0% 0 0% 0 00'000°C$ 00°000°C$ I S0YuBIA SUnSIXY 0} UI-AL], 8 Gl
00°0$ 0 00'00Z$ 14 0% 0 00'00C% 00'0€% 14 SSURNIL UoI] J[1on(] ¢l
00°0% 0 0005T°c$ 0¢ 0% 0 00°0ST°E$ 00°9% 0% [ revonoaag [ XA HddH .8 d11
00'000°C$ 1 00°0% 0 0% 0 00000°C% 00'000°C$ 1 ULRA 20104 , 71 SunsIXy 3njd 6
00°005°9% l 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°005°9% 00'005°9% I UIRJA] 92104 , 7T SUNSTXH 0] UOT}OUU0)) 28
00°'005°S$ I 00°0$ 0 0% 0 00'005°S$ 00°006°6$ ! UIBTA] 9010, 0] SUNSIXH 0] UONOaUU0)) a8
00°000°S$ ! 00°0$ 0 0$ 0 00°000°¢$ 00°000°S$ [ UIejl 9010, 8 SUNSIXH 0] UOIAUUO)) V8
00°0% 0 00°000°T$ 1 0% 0 00°000°C$ 00°000°T$ I ATQUIDSSY 9101dwo)) DA A 9SBI[IY IV , [ 1Y
00'000°6$ [ 00°00S'+$ 1 0$ 0 00°00S°€1$ 00005 +% £ ATquiassy 919[dWO]) ‘OA[BA OSEI[Y IV T A4
00°0% 0 00'000°1$ 0g 0% 0 00°000°1$ 00°0T$ 0% odrd 11 ¥ HAAH .8 HI1
00°006'C$ 6C 00°001°c$ 53 0% 0 00'000°9% 000018 09 odid 76 1D 1d .9 H1
00°000°79% OvCl 00°005$ 01 0% 0 007005799 00°0S$ 0Tl adid 67 MU DAd .9 2!
00°008°0%$ 081 00°6LT1$ ¢l 0% 0 00°SLOTHS 00°68% sor adid $7 MU DA .8 ail
00°000°7€$ 00¥ 00'058$ ot 0% 0 00'0S8PES 00°68% 0187 adid 81 YA DA .01 a1
00°009°TF$ [N 00°0% 0 0% 0 00°009°7h$ 00°021% GSE adid 81 A DAL .91 Vi
150D &1 1500 10 1500 £10 [B10 ] DL M 10 uondisy(q way # R
emay s1onpa(y suonppyv p1g reusLQ

TI¥1 "oN 10fo1d SHH

opraddn) JIOMION MG 950y IS

DT "SHDIAYAS a'1d

AIVINIAS JHATO HONVHI ONIONVIVE




